

Form PTO-1594 ጓ RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 22459/04158 & 04174 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Greenville Tube, L.L.C. Name:_ Chart Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 316 Hadley Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Greenville State: PA Zip: 16125 Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Delaware Assignment Merger Corporation-State__ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,587,665 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.641.815 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: James A. Balazs, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP ✓ Enclosed 04/02/2003 TDIAZ1 00000066 2587665 Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 01 FC:85#1 40.00 OP 02 FC:8522 25.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: 800 Superior Avenue Street Address: **Suite 1400** 03-0172 Cleveland Zip: 44114 State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. James A. Balazs Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CHART INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GREENVILLE TUBE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 316 Hadley Road, Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, applications for trademark registration and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented by such trademarks, applications for trademark registration and registrations thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such trademarks and registrations, and the right to suc for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this trademark assignment effective February 23, 2002.

CHART INC.

A Delaware Corporation

David J. Grenell

General Counsel and Secretary

State of Ohio) ss:
County of Cuyahoga)

This 20th day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared David J. Grenell to me known as the authorized representative of CHART INC., a Delaware Corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Suzanne Lines, Notary Public

My commission expires:

SUZANNE LINES
Notary Public, State of Ohio
98NO 00363

Commission Expires 9-29-2003 Recorded in Ashtabula County

SEAL

File: Greenville Tube TM Assignment Form Chart 3-20-03/Intellectual Property/C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0936

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Status</u>	Country
GREENVILLE TUBE	2,587,665	Registered	U.S.
GTC (logo)	2,641,815	Registered	U.\$.

File: Greenville Tube TM Assignment Form Chart 3-20-03/Intellectual Property/C

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/31/2003 REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0937